1 2 3 4	Councilmember Kenyan R. McDuffie
5 6 7 8 9	A PROPOSED RESOLUTION
9 10 11 12 13	IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
14 15 16 17 18	To declare the existence of an emergency with respect to the need to confirm the reappointment of Ms. Cheryle Doggett to the Washington Convention and Sports Authority Board of Directors.
19	RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this
20	resolution may be cited as the "Washington Convention and Sports Authority Board of Directors
21	Cheryle Doggett Confirmation Emergency Declaration Resolution of 2021".
22	Sec. 2. (a) The Events DC Board of Directors is a twelve-member Board which oversees
23	the ownership and management of several significant venues across the District
24	including: Walter E. Washington Convention Center, Entertainment and Sports Arena, DC
25	Armory, The Fields at RFK Campus, Festival Grounds at RFK Campus, Skate Park at RFK
26	Campus, Nationals Park, Carnegie Library at Mt. Vernon Square, Gateway DC, and R.I.S.E.
27	Demonstration Center.
28	(b) Director Doggett is a public member with substantial experience in area of finance.
29	(c) Director Doggett's term is set to expire in mid-December.
30	(d) In order to ensure the Board is able to fulfill its duties and purpose, there is an
31	immediate need to confirm Ms. Doggett so that the Board has its full complement of members.
32	Sec. 3. The Council of the District of Columbia determines that the circumstances
33	enumerated in section 2 constitute emergency circumstances making it necessary that the

- 34 Washington Convention and Sports Authority Board of Directors Cheryle Doggett Emergency
- 35 Confirmation Resolution of 2021 be adopted after a single reading.
- 36 Sec. 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.